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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:- · 

I 
Occupation. Residence. 

I
- Date 

0 /i)~~th. Election 
filed. 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Stamp Office 
c.oncerned. 

I 
2 
3 
4 

Anderson, George 
Boonstra, Alan Percy .. 
Burgess, Jane 
Cardno, George Gordon 

Retired plumber 
Hardware assistant 
Married woman 
Retired mariner (form-

Blaketown 
Auckland 
Napier 
Dunedin .. 

I 25/3/43 
: 25/3/43 

22/3/43 
20/3/43 

30/4/43 
30/4/43 
30/4/43 
30/4/43 

Testate Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 

5 

6 
7 
8, 

Dixon, Mary St.: Helena 

Driscoll, John Joseph .. 
Jones, James Struthers 
;Laughton, Gordon Alexander 
Marni, Emily 

erly electric linesman) 
Married woman Mangapehi (formerly 20/2/43 . 30/4/43 

30/4/43 
30/4/43 
30/4/43 
30/4/43 
30/4/43 
30/4/43 
30/4/43 

Auckland 

Hokitika. 
Auckland. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 

Lorry-driver (soldier) 
Clerk (airman) 
Truck-driver (soldier) 
Widow 

Frankton Junction) 
Blackball 4/9/42 

18/8/42 
16/7/42 
26/3/43 
16/3/43 
28/3/43 
15/7/42 

Auckland 

·9 
10 
11 
12 

Waipaki .. 
Wellington 

Paynton, Sarah 
" 

Limehills .. 
Robbins, Williamina Donaldson 
Wilkie, Ian Stewart 

Married woman Auckland 
Farm-manager (soldier) Kaiwaka .. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd May, 1943. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privilege to be struck off the Register 

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 16th April, 1943. 
· N. OTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the 

Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that, unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within one month from . the date hereof, 
the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. · 

C. L. A. STEVENSON, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE 

License 
No. Date. Nature of Privilege. 

8483 16/3/16 Special river claim 

(Mines N. 10/7 /35.) 

Price Order No. 135 (Candles) 

. PURSUANT to the powers conferred on it by the Control of 
. Prices Emergency Regulations 1939, * the Price Tribunal, 

·acting with the authority of the Minister of Industries and Commerce, 
doth hereby make the following Price Order:-

PRELIMINARY 
. I. This order may be cited as Price Order No. 135, and shall 

come into force on the 10th day of May, 1943. 
2. (1) Price Order No. 120t is hereby revoked. 
(2) The revocation of the said Price Order shall not affect the 

liability of any person for any offence in relation thereto committed 
before the coming into force of this Order. 

APPLICATION OF THIS ORDER 
3. This order applies with respect to ordinary household candles 

manufactured in New Zealand. 

FIXING MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES OF CANDLES TO WHICH THIS 
ORDER APPLIES 

4. The maximum price that may be charged or received by any 
retailer for candles to which this Order applies shall be determined 
as follows :-

Per 
Packet 

(a) Where supplies of candles are delivered to a retailer s. d. 
: by a wholesaler who buys or is able to buy " freight 

free " or who. not buying " freight free " receives 
nr is entitled to receive a credit or other concession 
or allowance in respect of freight, and the retailer 
does not himself incur any freight. charges, the 
maximum retail price per packet of six candles 
shall be · I 5 

. (b) In any other case the maximum retail price per packet 
of six candles shall be . . . . . . I 5! 

of-

Per 
Candle 

( c) Where candles are sold by a retailer otherwise than in s. d. 
packet lots of six candles each, the maximum retail 
price shall be · 0 · 3 

Dated at Wellington, this 30th day of April, 1943. 
The Seaf of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence 

[L.s.] 
W. J. HUNTER (Judge), President. 
H. L. WISE, Member. 

• Statutory Regulations 1939, Serialnumber 1939/275, page 1057. 
t Statutory Regulations 1942, Serial number 1942/337, page 837. 

Locality. Licensee. 

I Karangahake Samuel Alexander Shaw. 

Notice of Adoptions under Part IX of the Native .Land Act, 1931 

Native Land Court Office, 
Wellington, 21st April, 1943 . 

I. T is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the 
Schedule hereunder have been made by the Native Land Court 

under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931. 
P. H. DUDSON, Registrar. 

Whakaatu tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i raro o W ahi IX o te 
Ture Whenua Maori, 1931 

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, 
Poneke, 21 o Aperira, 1943. 

H E whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te 
Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua 

Maori, 1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki 
whangai, a wb;tkaaturia e te Kupu Apiti i raro iho nei. 

TATIHANA, Kai-rehita. 

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI) 

Adopting Parents 
(Nga matua Whangai). 

Hakaraia Hoani Te Reinga and 
Kopaka Te Reinga 

Jack Potangaroa and Mere te 
Huinga Potarigaroa 

Andrew Ivan ·Christie and Hine
tearorangi Christie 

Harvey Riki, alias Wi Paumana, 
and Awhina Riki 

Adopted Children 
(Tamariki Whangai). 

Boronia te Wa Putjpu.ti Hakaraia 
Hoani Te Reinga. 

Te Manakore Tamihana Potanga
roa. 

Ameria Morris. 

Hoani Hohepa Riki • 

Friendly Society regisfored 

Friendly Societies Department, 
Wellington, 3rd May, 1943. 

THE Manchester Unity Credit Union, with registered office at 
Wellington, is registered as a speciaHy authorized society 

under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, thh; 3rd day of May, 1943. 
G. E. BRADLEY, 

Deputy Registrar.of Friendly Societies. 


