Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	• Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Anderson, George	Retired plumber	Blaketown	25/3/43	30/4/43	Testate	Hokitika.
2	Boonstra, Alan Percy	Hardware assistant	Auckland	25/3/43	30/4/43	,,	Auckland.
3	Burgess, Jane	Married woman	Napier	22/3/43	30/4/43	,,	Napier.
4	Cardno, George Gordon	Retired mariner (form- erly electric linesman)	Dunedin	20/3/43	30/4/43	>> ,	Dunedin.
5	Dixon, Mary St. Helena	Married woman	Mangapehi (formerly Frankton Junction)	20/2/43	30/4/43	,,	Auckland
6	Driscoll, John Joseph	Lorry-driver (soldier)	Blackball	4/9/42	30/4/43	,,,	Hokitika.
7	Jones, James Struthers	Clerk (airman)	Auckland	18/8/42	30/4/43	,,	Auckland.
8.	Laughton, Gordon Alexander	Truck-driver (soldier)	Waipaki	16/7/42	30/4/43	,,	Dunedin.
9	Mann, Emily	Widow`	Wellington	26/3/43	30/4/43	,,	Wellington.
10	Paynton, Sarah	,,	Limehills	16/3/43	30/4/43	,,	Invercargill.
11	Robbins, Williamina Donaldson	Married woman	Auckland	28/3/43	30/4/43	,,	Auckland.
12	Wilkie, Ian Stewart	Farm-manager (soldier)	Kaiwaka	15/7/42	30/4/43	,,	,,
•							

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 3rd May, 1943.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

Mining Privilege to be struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 16th April, 1943.

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that, unless sufficient cause to the contrary is shown within one month from the date hereof, the mining privilege mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

C. L. A. STEVENSON, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
16/3/16	Special river claim	Karangahake	Samuel Alexander Shaw.
	16/3/16	16/3/16 Special river claim	16/3/16 Special river claim Karangahake

Price Order No. 135 (Candles)

PURSUANT to the powers conferred on it by the Control of Prices Emergency Regulations 1939,* the Price Tribunal, acting with the authority of the Minister of Industries and Commerce, doth hereby make the following Price Order:

PRELIMINARY

1. This order may be cited as Price Order No. 135, and shall come into force on the 10th day of May, 1943.
2. (1) Price Order No. 120† is hereby revoked.
(2) The revocation of the said Price Order shall not affect the liability of any person for any offence in relation thereto committed before the coming into force of this Order.

APPLICATION OF THIS ORDER

3. This order applies with respect to ordinary household candles manufactured in New Zealand.

FIXING MAXIMUM RETAIL PRICES OF CANDLES TO WHICH THIS ORDER APPLIES

4. The maximum price that may be charged or received by any retailer for candles to which this Order applies shall be determined as follows:

Per Packet (a) Where supplies of candles are delivered to a retailer by a wholesaler who buys or is able to buy "freight free" or who not buying "freight free" receives or is entitled to receive a credit or other concession or allowance in respect of freight, and the retailer does not himself incur any freight charges, the maximum retail price per packet of six candles shall be 1 5 shall be

(b) In any other case the maximum retail price per packet of six candles shall be $15\frac{1}{2}$

Per Candle (c) Where candles are sold by a retailer otherwise than in packet lots of six candles each, the maximum retail s. d. price shall be

Dated at Wellington, this 30th day of April, 1943. The Seal of the Price Tribunal was affixed hereto in the presence

W. J. Hunter (Judge), President.

[L.S.] H. L. Wise, Member. * Statutory Regulations 1939, Serial number 1939/275, page 1057. † Statutory Regulations 1942, Serial number 1942/337, page 837. Notice of Adoptions under Part IX of the Native Land Act, 1931

Native Land Court Office, Wellington, 21st April, 1943.

IT is hereby notified that the orders of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder have been made by the Native Land Court under the provisions of the Native Land Act, 1931.

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar.

Whakaatu tangohanga Tamariki Whangai i raro o Wahi IX o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Poneke, 21 o Aperira, 1943.

E whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori, 1931, etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga o etahi tamariki whangai, a whakaaturia e te Kupu Apiti i raro iho nei.

TATIHANA, Kai-rehita

SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI)

Adopting Parents	Adopted Children		
(Nga matua Whangai).	(Tamariki Whangai).		
Hakaraia Hoani Te Reinga and Kopaka Te Reinga Jack Potangaroa and Mere te Huinga Potangaroa Andrew Ivan Christie and Hine- tearorangi Christie Harvey Riki, alias Wi Paumana, and Awhina Riki	Boronia te Wa Putiputi Hakaraia Hoani Te Reinga. Te Manakore Tamihana Potanga- roa. Ameria Morris. Hoani Hohepa Riki.		

Friendly Society registered

Friendly Societies Department, Wellington, 3rd May, 1943.

THE Manchester Unity Credit Union, with registered office at Wellington, is registered as a specially authorized society under the Friendly Societies Act, 1909, this 3rd day of May, 1943.

G. E. BRADLEY, Deputy Registrar of Friendly Societies.